## **VERO PARTICIPANT PROFILE**

## To eBay Sellers:

FH Group International, Inc. (FH Group) is a member of eBay's VeRO Program and strictly enforces its intellectual property rights, including but not limited to its trademarks and copyrights, text and images. Any unauthorized use of FH Group trademarks or intellectual property without the express written permission of FH Group is subject to prosecution for infringement. FH Group has the responsibility and the right to protect its trademarks, trade dress and copyrights.

FH Group has exclusive trademark rights and copyrights that are used in association with any and all FH Group including, but not limited to:

- FH Group®
- FH GROUP THE WORLD OF AUTO DECORATION®
- FH®
- FH Cover®
- Light & Breezy®
- BESTFH®
- Take Pride in Your Ride ™
- We Are Young Life is Fun ™

and their respective logos, emblems, slogans and product names and designs; and other marks are trademarks and/or service marks of FH Group, its subsidiaries, affiliates or licensors. Text, photographs and images produced and published by FH Group International, Inc. in any form are protected under US Copyright laws, the DMCA and the WIPO.

Any production, copying, of copyrighted materials owned by FH Group International, Inc. without the express written permission of FH Group is subject to prosecution for copyright infringement. The Copyright Act of 1976 gives FH Group the exclusive rights to prepare and/or authorize any and all derivatives based upon FH Group International, Inc. works. FH Group does not allow unauthorized use of our trademarks, logos, text, photos, images, packaging, and all other elements related to our intellectual property.

FH Group does not permit or authorize the unauthorized use of any of its

Intellectual Property on eBay or elsewhere, and constantly monitors the World Wide Web

to protect its Intellectual Property rights.

17 U.S. Code § 501 - Infringement of copyright - (a) Anyone who violates any of

the exclusive rights of the copyright owner as provided by sections 106 through 122 or of

the author as provided in section 106A(a), or who imports copies into the United States

in violation of section 602, is an infringer of the copyright.

To eBay Buyers:

Q: How can I determine whether an item for sale is authentic FH Group products?

A: The only way to ensure that you are purchasing authentic FH Group products

is to purchase the goods directly from FH Group or from an authorized FH Group

wholesaler. Products purchased through unauthorized dealers are not guaranteed by FH

Group, nor will we honor promotions or returns from unauthorized dealers.

Thank you

FH Group International, Inc.

265 Secaucus Road Secaucus, NJ 07094

https://www.fhgroupauto.com/